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IMAE (YoY variation, %)

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

6,41 %

4,75 %

3,25 %

3,67 %

4,15 %

6,17 %

1,79 %

1,03 %

2,70 %

1,39 %

Total EX_ZF

Balance of Payments (last year, million USD)

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

6410 6344
5811

6587
6862

1337
1616 1414

1835
1427

74

-969

490

-1667 -1863
-1038

1

-439

-1218

681
1106

769 737 949

Goods account Services account financial account current account FDI

Costa Rica: Economic Activity
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Consumer Price index (CPI)

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

5,79 %

4,42 %

10,37 %
10,06 %

7,88 %

Unemployment

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

13,60

10,60

12,00

11,70

11,70

Costa Rica: Economic Activity
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Central government: revenues and expenditures ( last year, million
CRC)

lV-2018 lV-2019 lV-2020 lV-2021 lV-2022

-₡2.038.511,60

-₡1.116.751,48

-₡2.906.193,83

-₡2.524.255,17

-₡2.008.817,27

GC Revenues GC Expenditures Result

Central Government Deficit / GDP (%)

lV-2018 lV-2019 lV-2020 lV-2021 lV-2022

-566,02 %

-667,22 %

-796,32 %

-500,79 %

-252,36 %

Costa Rica: Economic Activity
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Interest Rate (Tasa Básica Pasiva)

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

2,95 %

6,63 %

5,85 %

3,86 %

6,35 %

Actividad Económica de Costa Rica

Average exchange rate USDCRC (Monex)

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

667,04

543,04

691,92

597,34

629,11

Costa Rica: Economic Activity
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Quarterly growth (1Q 2023)

Special Purpose

Cooperatives a…

Other

BNCR

Government b…

System

Private Banks

1,16 %

0,99 %

0,97 %

-0,66 %

-1,61 %

-2,84 %

-7,57 %

Year growth (1Q 2023)

Special Purpose

Cooperatives a…

Government b…

BNCR

Other

System

Private Banks

8,07 %

6,30 %

1,71 %

0,70 %

-0,20 %

-1,19 %

-8,57 %

Bank system: credit (gross)
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Quarterly growth (1Q 2023)

Special Purpose

Other

BNCR

Cooperatives an…

System

Government ban…

Private Banks

7,02 %

1,44 %

0,77 %

0,61 %

-1,42 %

-2,65 %

-4,35 %

Year growth (1Q 2023)

Other

Special Purpose

Cooperatives an…

BNCR

System

Government ban…

Private Banks

8,90 %

8,31 %

2,51 %

1,81 %

-0,32 %

-1,46 %

-3,73 %

Bank System: deposits
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Credit

Private
Banks

BNCR Governm…
banks(Ex

BNCR)

Special
Purpose

Cooperati…
and

mutuals

Other

35,39 %

20,63 %

13,95 % 12,99 % 12,28 %

4,76 %

Current Account

Current accounts

Private Banks

Government banks(Ex …

BNCR

Special Purpose

Cooperatives and mut…

Other

44,60 %

27,60 %

26,93 %

0,87 %

0,00 %

0,00 %

Savings Deposits

Savings Deposits

BNCR

Private Banks

Government banks(Ex …

Special Purpose

Other

Cooperatives and mut…

36,22 %

27,04 %

16,68 %

8,63 %

8,49 %

2,94 %

Terms obligations with the public

Private Banks

BNCR

Government banks(Ex …

Special Purpose

Cooperatives and mut…

40,00 %

17,62 %

16,69 %

12,76 %

10,98 %
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Assets (Mar-23)

87,92%

10,96%
0,72%

Entity BNCR Bicsa BN Valores BN Vital BN Fondos BN Seguros

Equity (Mar-23)

79,87%

14,82%

1,68%0,86%

Entity BNCR Bicsa BN Valores BN Fondos BN Vital BN Seguros

Corporate Governance (cont)
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Assets (million CRC)

l-2023 l-2022 lV-2022

58,48% 57,58% 58,49%

18,66% 18,66% 17,51%

17,72% 18,40% 18,55%

5,13% 5,37% 5,45%

Loan Portfolio Investments Cash and due frombanks Other Assets

Currency Asset

59,92%

40,08%

Colones Dólares

Liabilities and Equity (million CRC)

l-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

83,43 % 83,55 % 84,11 %

9,56 % 9,54 % 9,70 %

Deposits Equity Others Bonds and subord

Currency Liabilities and Equity

62,78%

37,22%

Colones Dólares

BNCR (stand-alone): balance sheet breakdown
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Loan portfolio gross (million CRC)

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

4,64 mill.
4,68 mill.

4,71 mill.4,70 mill.

4,65 mill.

Portfolio composition (%)

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

40,04 % 40,68 % 42,07 % 42,12 % 42,58 %

28,89 % 28,65 % 27,37 % 27,75 % 26,91 %

22,23 % 22,47 % 22,04 % 21,64 % 21,19 %

Retail Corporate Enterprises Development

Loan portfolio by currency (%)

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

70,35 % 70,92 % 74,17 % 74,75 % 76,37 %

29,65 % 29,08 % 25,83 % 25,25 % 23,63 %

CRC Foreing Currency

BNCR (stand-alone): loan porfolio
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Portfolio composition

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

l-2022

lV-2022

l-2023

31,47%

32,28%

32,51%

30,86%

29,50%

28,78%

23,75%

23,01%

22,67%

9,08%

9,86%

10,49%

Hipo Corp Emp Cons Desa Tarjetas

Loans growth
Type Quarterly growth Year growth

Consumer 5,04 % 16,22 %
Corporate -3,62 % -6,18 %
Credit Cards -5,44 % 4,05 %
Development 9,50 % 25,10 %
Enterprises -2,69 % -3,98 %
Mortgages -0,53 % 3,94 %

Loans Millions CRC
Periodo Consumer Corporate Credit Cards Development Enterprises Mortgages

l-2022 394.512,08 1.341.437,80 97.038,74 113.557,15 1.032.142,76 1.367.570,46
lV-2022 436.518,20 1.305.851,30 106.780,26 129.744,30 1.018.446,30 1.429.027,77
l-2023 458.515,35 1.258.541,33 100.968,49 142.064,25 991.068,90 1.421.515,76
Total 1.289.545,63 3.905.830,42 304.787,48 385.365,69 3.041.657,96 4.218.113,99

BNCR (stand-alone): loan portfolio by segment
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Consumer

l-2021 lV-2022 l-2023

95,29% 95,66% 95,48%

Consumer  ₡ Consumer $

Corporate

l-2021 lV-2022 l-2023

43,11% 49,66% 52,36%

56,89% 50,34% 47,64%

Coporate  ₡ Coporate  $

Development

l-2021 lV-2022 l-2023

94,16% 90,11% 86,92%

5,84% 9,89% 13,08%

Development ₡ Development  $

Enterprises

l-2021 lV-2022 l-2023

65,24% 69,44% 71,59%

34,76% 30,56% 28,41%

Enterprises ₡ Enterprises $

Mortgages

l-2021 lV-2022 l-2023

90,70% 92,81% 92,93%

9,30% 7,19%

Mortgages ₡ Mortgages $

Credit Cards

l-2021 lV-2022 l-2023

85,16% 86,37% 87,45%

14,84% 13,63% 12,55%

Credit Cards  ₡ Credit Cards  $

BNCR (stand-alone): loan portfolio by segment
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Quarterly and Year growth
Type CRC_ Quarterly growth CRC_Year growth Others

Currency_Quarterly
growth

Others Currency_Year growth



Enterprises 0,34 % 5,37 % -9,56 % -21,53 %
Corporate 1,63 % 13,97 % -8,81 % -21,45 %
Mortgages -0,39 % 6,50 % -2,24 % -20,98 %
Credit Cards -4,25 % 6,85 % -12,97 % -12,04 %
Consumer 4,85 % 16,45 % 9,31 % 11,59 %
Development 5,62 % 15,48 % 44,79 % 180,26 %

BNCR (stand-alone): loan portfolio by segment
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NPLs percentage of the loan portfolio (gross)

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

2,63 %

1,86 %

2,71 %

1,98 %

2,31 %

Coverage ratio

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

124,36

162,00

121,90

149,46

136,35
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By product

l-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

83,11 % 83,18 % 84,23 %

5,19 % 3,63 % 3,39 %
2,58 % 2,52 % 2,20 %

2,47 %

7,55 % 8,21 % 8,27 %

Obligations with Public Bonds and subord FCD Demand Obligations with entities Terms Obligations with entities Others

By currency

l-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

58,28 % 62,63 % 65,65 %

41,72 % 37,37 % 34,35 %

CRC Foreing Currency

BNCR (stand-alone): funding structure
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CRC

95,07%

1,8%1%

Obligations with Public

Bonds and subord

FCD

Demand Obligations with …

Others

Terms Obligations with en…

BNCR (stand-alone): funding structure

Foreign currency

83,42%

6,98%

4,44%
1,09%

Obligations with Public

Bonds and subord

Others

FCD

Demand Obligations with …

Terms Obligations with en…
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Structure of Deposits

l-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

27,49 % 28,35 % 30,95 %

35,98 % 37,43 % 36,68 %

36,53 % 34,22 % 32,37 %

100,00 % 100,00 % 100,00 %

Term Obligations with the Public Savings Deposits Current accounts

Deposits(CRC)

l-2022

lV-2022

l-2023

26,26%

29,29%

32,46%

34,75%

34,62%

33,17%

38,99%

36,09%

34,37%

Term Obligations with the Public ₡ Savings Deposits ₡ Current accounts ₡

Deposits(Other)

l-2022

lV-2022

l-2023

29,39%

26,72%

27,90%

32,70%

30,94%

28,29%

37,91%

42,34%

43,81%

Term Obligations with the Public $ Current accounts $ Savings Deposits $

BNCR (stand-alone): Deposit Breakdown
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Security



Maturity Issue date Initial term
(years)

Currency Issued amount
(million)

Outstanding
amount

Interest rate

BNCR5E 15/5/2023 15/5/2020 3 años CRC 15,000 MM 8752 6,72%
BNCR6A 25/10/2028 25/10/2021 7 años CRC 40,000 MM 11,809 MM 4.96%
BNCR6B 25/10/2031 28/10/2021 10 años CRC 10,000 MM 10,002MM 5.52%
BNCR6C 6/5/2024 6/5/2022 2 años CRC 15,000 MM 9,666 MM 4.92%
BNCR6D 6/5/2025 6/5/2022 3 años CRC 15,000 MM 8,083 MM 5.54%
BNCR6E 12/7/2027 12/7/2022 5 años CRC 30,000 MM 2,000 MM TRI 6M+3%
BNCR6F 12/8/2025 12/8/2022 3 años CRC 30,000 MM 19,675 MM 10.3530%
BNCR6G 29/8/2025 30/8/2022 3 años CRC 20,000 MM 12,113 MM 10.3530%
BNCR6H 8/9/2032 8/9/2022 10 años CRC 6,250 MM 6,250 MM 11.2942%
BNCR6I 30/9/2025 30/9/2022 3 años CRC 20,000 MM 8,957MM 11.2942%

Long-term debt (loans) MM de CRC Rate_CRC MM de USD Rate_USD

Internacional 185,37 5,99 %
Local 30.560,49 2,60 %
Total 30.560,49 2,60 % 185,37 5,99 %

Subordinated Debt

Bonds
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Locales
Tipo Fitch

Certificates of Deposits F1+(cri)
Corporative Bonds AA+(Cri)
Last 1/2/2023
Long Term Deposits AA+(Cri)
Mortgage Bonds AA+(Cri)
Short Term Deposits F1+(cri)
Tipo Fitch

Internacionales
BNCR


Fitch Moody’s

Last 1/1/2023 1/1/2023
Outlook Negativa Estable
Stand alone rating foreign
currency

B B2
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Financial income (million CRC)

l-2023 l-2022

₡139.492,50
₡102.327,09

₡66.613,87

₡34.423,92

Financial Income Financial Expense

NIM

l-2023 l-2022

4,21 % 3,40 %

4,64 %
4,34 %

Net-NIM NIM

Operational expenditure (million CRC)

l-2023 l-2022

₡36.535,14
₡32.206,18

₡7.294,60 ₡6.383,24

₡5.904,02 ₡5.898,01

Labor Operating infrastructure

Fee income (million CRC)

l-2022 l-2023

₡17.119,85

₡8.968,06

₡24.682,40 ₡25.414,53

₡4.847

₡9.595

Net FX Income Commissions Others Financial Income
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Capitalization

l-2022 ll-2022 lll-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

13,70 13,7113,6413,65 13,66

10,00 10,60

11,60

9,90

10,01

Razón Sugef Razón Tier l

ISP composition (Dec-2022)

Capital ordinario

Reserva
 legal

Revaluacio
nes

Ganancia
s A

nteriores

Resultados d
el período

FINADE

Deuda su
bordinada

Deducci
ones

Capital re
gulatorio

3,50

7,86 1,18 0,68 0,76 0,90 1,36

-2,41

13,83

ISP composition (Mar-2023)

Capital ordinario

Reserva
 legal

Revaluacio
nes

Ganancia
s A

nteriores

Resultados d
el período

FINADE

Deuda su
bordinada

Deducci
ones

Capital re
gulatorio

3,49

8,58 0,99 0,07 0,66 0,99 1,22

-2,34

13,65
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Efficiency ratio

l-2022 lV-2022 l-2023

60,62 %

66,10 %

64,58 %

Administrative expenditure (YoY growth, %)

l-2022 lV-2022 l-2023
-0,21

11,69

9,15

5,79 % 7,88 % 4,42 %

Administrative expenditure  Inflation

Administrative expenditure breakdown (million CRC)

l-2022 lV-2022 l-2023
₡7.045,50 ₡6.954,53 ₡5.904,02

₡8.354,96 ₡9.792,60 ₡7.294,60

₡7.362,53

₡36.506,34
₡36.656,46

₡36.535,14

Infrastructure Operational General Personal
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Branches

l 2022 ll 2022 lll 2022 lV 2022 l 2023

156 156 154 153 153

Payroll

l 2022 ll 2022 lll 2022 lV 2022 l 2023

5569 5625 5624 5700 5737
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